

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, SHIBPUR [Formerly Bengal Engineering and ScienceUniversity, Shibpur] P.O.Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711103, West Bengal, India.

No. 239/ACAD/2023 Date: July 21, 2023

NOTICE

The following is the schedule for deposition of fees for the Semester Registration of odd semester (Academic Session 2022-2023) for all Research Scholars who have taken admission in 2019-2020, 2020-2021, 2021-2022, 2022-2023 Academic Sessions of this Institute.

Details of fees payable

COURSE	Tuition Fee (Rs.)	Infrastructure MaintenanceFee. (Rs.)	Research Scholar Activity Fee (Rs.)	Total (Rs.)	Semester Registration (Payment of fee)
Ph.D	7,500/-	2500/-	500/-	10,500/-	July 21- July 28, 2023

The Semester Registration fees should be deposited at the Bank Counter (UCO BANK, BESUS BRANCH) or online.

Bank details are given below:

TITAL OF ACCOUNT NAME: HEST, SHIBPUR -STUDENTS FEE
Bank Name: UCO Bank
MICR No.: 700028178
Branch name: BESU Branch
IFSC Code: UCBA0002369

Account Type: Savings Account Account Number: 23690110000489

There is a Link mentioned below where the scholar has to upload the payment receipt (.pdf) for the said Semester.

Semester Registration link: https://forms.gle/yvuwZvkfYVM7BJfd9 ←

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sd/-Joint Registrar (Academic) (Acting) IIEST, Shibpur

Date: July 21, 2023

No. 239/ACAD/1(7)/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Office of the Director
- 2. The Dean(Academic)
- 3. The Dean(Student Welfare)
- 4. All Heads of the Departments/Schools/Centers
- 5. The Registrar
- 6. Academic Section
- 7. The Joint Registrar (Finance)
- 8. Student Senate
- 9. Institute Website

Coment

Joint Registrar (Academic) (Acting) IIEST, Shibpur